
S.no
Name of the 

District
Jan'23 Feb'23 Mar'23 Apr'23 May'23 Jun'23 Jul'23 Aug'23 Sep'23 Oct'23 Nov'23 Dec'23

1 Thiruvallur 118.5 118.4 117.9 118.2 118.9 121.3 125.4 124.4 121.1 122.1 124.1 124.3

2 Chennai - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 Kancheepuram 111.9 111.1 110.2 109.8 110.5 114.1 119.1 117.2 114.8 115.7 117.2 117.8

4 Vellore 119.8 119.4 119.2 119.1 119.6 122.2 124.0 122.5 121.3 121.7 123.8 124.3

5 Dharmapuri 118.0 117.9 117.5 117.8 118.1 120.3 123.3 121.9 120.4 121.2 123.2 123.1

6 Krishnagiri 117.1 117.0 116.9 117.4 117.5 119.6 123.8 123.1 121.0 121.6 122.9 123.0

7 Tiruvannamalai 116.4 116.0 115.5 115.6 116.6 119.6 122.2 120.3 118.1 119.2 120.4 120.6

8 Villupuram 116.9 116.9 116.4 116.3 117.4 120.6 123.9 122.4 120.1 120.9 122.3 122.8

9 Salem 118.2 118.3 117.6 117.9 118.2 121.2 124.9 123.4 121.4 121.8 123.1 123.1

10 Namakkal 118.4 118.2 117.8 118.1 118.6 121.7 126.1 123.7 121.6 121.9 123.3 123.6

11 Erode 116.4 116.0 116.5 116.7 117.2 119.1 121.3 121.6 118.6 119.3 120.5 120.5

12 The Nilgiris 116.9 116.3 117.2 117.4 117.9 121.0 127.4 126.1 123.3 123.9 125.7 125.8

13 Coimbatore 118.3 117.6 117.1 116.7 117.3 119.8 122.1 120.1 118.4 119.5 120.6 120.6

14 Tiruppur 118.8 117.8 116.4 117.7 118.6 121.6 125.2 122.4 120.0 120.0 122.3 122.6

15 Dindugul 117.7 117.0 116.7 116.6 118.0 121.1 125.4 123.2 122.0 122.3 124.4 124.6

16 Karur 118.4 118.8 117.8 117.8 118.3 121.8 125.7 121.9 120.5 122.3 123.3 122.8

17 Trichy 117.9 117.4 117.0 116.9 117.2 119.9 123.6 122.5 121.6 122.1 123.5 124.1

18 Perambalur 118.6 118.5 118.5 118.5 119.8 121.9 126.3 123.1 122.9 123.8 125.7 126.8

19 Ariyalur 117.2 116.9 116.7 117.2 117.8 120.4 123.5 121.0 119.6 120.1 122.3 122.8

20 Cuddalore 117.2 117.1 116.9 116.4 116.8 118.3 122.3 121.6 120.3 120.9 122.0 122.5

21 Nagapattinam 118.4 117.9 118.0 118.1 118.0 119.3 122.2 121.7 120.1 121.3 122.4 122.8

22 Thiruvarur 120.3 119.2 118.4 118.1 118.3 120.7 124.3 121.7 121.1 122.9 125.1 125.5

23 Thanjavur 117.8 117.6 117.7 117.5 117.8 119.8 123.0 122.0 120.8 122.0 123.7 124.6

24 Pudukkottai 119.5 119.2 119.0 119.9 119.6 121.5 124.2 123.0 120.9 122.4 123.7 124.5

25 Sivagangai 117.9 116.8 116.8 117.3 118.5 120.2 124.5 123.8 120.7 120.8 122.1 121.7

26 Madurai 116.5 116.0 116.3 117.2 117.4 119.3 122.3 120.1 118.8 119.0 121.0 121.1

27 Theni 120.1 119.7 120.6 120.7 121.9 123.5 128.3 126.1 123.1 123.6 123.7 124.2

28 Virudhunagar 119.1 119.0 118.6 118.7 119.1 120.8 123.6 122.4 121.7 122.4 123.6 123.8

29 Ramanathapuram 114.7 114.7 114.6 115.7 117.2 120.2 122.9 119.5 117.5 117.5 119.5 120.6

30 Thoothukudi 116.2 115.9 115.8 116.5 116.5 120.6 120.6 121.3 120.6 122.4 123.9 125.9

31 Tirunelveli 118.7 118.1 117.9 117.9 118.8 121.5 123.8 123.1 121.7 122.7 124.3 125.0

32 Kanniyakumari 113.9 114.1 113.0 113.8 114.9 117.5 119.1 119.3 118.3 120.3 122.0 121.7

Tamilnadu 117.6 117.2 116.9 117.0 117.6 120.1 123.4 122.0 120.2 121.0 122.6 123.0

Source: Compiled and Released by DES , Chennai.

Base Year:2019-2020=100

TamilNadu Districtwise  Consumer  Price Index (Rural)-Jan 2023 to Dec 2023



S.no
Name of the 

District
Jan'23 Feb'23 Mar'23 Apr'23 May'23 Jun'23 Jul'23 Aug'23 Sep'23 Oct'23 Nov'23 Dec'23

1 Thiruvallur 113.5 114.1 114.2 114.6 115.9 115.9 117.4 117.5 116.1 117.8 119.2 118.1

2 Chennai 113.7 113.4 112.5 113.1 113.2 114.4 117.4 116.3 114.1 114.8 115.7 116.4

3 Kancheepuram 115.4 114.3 113.3 113.3 114.0 116.0 120.0 118.0 116.6 117.5 117.9 118.0

4 Vellore 118.4 117.8 116.8 116.9 117.6 119.7 123.0 120.9 119.0 119.9 121.8 122.1

5 Dharmapuri 116.2 116.0 115.9 116.0 117.5 118.8 122.7 120.2 118.0 119.4 122.0 121.6

6 Krishnagiri 116.2 115.4 115.4 115.4 116.3 118.1 120.6 118.7 118.0 118.4 120.1 120.8

7 Tiruvannamalai 117.6 116.2 116.7 116.7 117.5 120.4 122.4 120.7 119.4 119.5 120.4 120.1

8 Villupuram 113.5 113.4 112.9 113.7 113.8 116.6 118.9 117.6 115.6 116.9 117.0 117.1

9 Salem 116.2 115.8 115.9 117.8 117.8 120.6 122.2 119.6 117.9 119.6 121.0 121.5

10 Namakkal 118.9 118.6 117.9 119.9 120.0 120.8 125.0 123.5 120.0 122.6 123.5 121.6

11 Erode 115.4 115.4 114.8 114.3 115.7 119.4 120.7 120.0 117.7 117.9 120.0 121.0

12 The Nilgiris 117.6 117.9 117.5 120.3 119.7 120.0 124.4 122.5 120.1 122.7 123.2 122.0

13 Coimbatore 115.4 115.7 114.9 114.3 116.2 116.2 119.3 118.6 117.0 116.9 118.8 118.9

14 Tiruppur 117.2 119.1 119.4 116.8 117.7 118.1 122.0 121.5 121.2 121.2 121.5 121.3

15 Dindugul 117.6 115.0 115.0 115.3 115.6 121.1 123.0 121.2 118.4 119.4 120.2 124.0

16 Karur 114.9 115.4 114.3 114.9 115.9 117.5 120.5 119.2 117.0 117.7 119.1 120.1

17 Trichy 116.0 116.9 117.4 116.6 119.3 119.6 121.1 121.6 117.9 119.7 123.4 122.0

18 Perambalur 115.3 117.9 117.0 117.2 117.5 119.0 122.1 123.1 121.7 122.1 122.8 123.8

19 Ariyalur 114.7 114.7 114.7 115.1 115.9 118.3 121.8 118.7 116.9 117.8 118.3 118.3

20 Cuddalore 115.4 114.3 114.1 114.0 114.8 115.9 119.7 117.9 116.1 116.7 117.9 117.4

21 Nagapattinam 115.3 116.3 115.1 116.0 116.6 119.4 122.1 119.7 117.2 118.4 119.7 120.5

22 Thiruvarur 114.8 115.0 115.5 114.9 114.6 115.7 118.7 119.1 118.0 118.0 118.7 118.7

23 Thanjavur 114.3 114.6 114.2 114.8 114.9 116.4 118.8 118.2 117.0 118.8 118.9 119.4

24 Pudukkottai 115.3 114.3 114.6 115.8 116.1 117.2 118.4 118.1 116.3 118.1 118.8 118.8

25 Sivagangai 115.1 115.8 115.0 115.7 115.9 117.7 117.9 118.3 117.0 117.9 118.8 120.0

26 Madurai 116.8 116.8 116.5 117.7 117.9 118.8 119.9 119.7 117.5 119.3 119.4 119.6

27 Theni 117.1 117.4 117.7 117.1 117.7 120.4 121.4 120.4 118.9 119.4 119.9 119.9

28 Virudhunagar 117.3 116.6 115.9 117.1 116.6 118.7 121.8 120.7 118.8 120.4 121.1 121.3

29 Ramanathapuram 117.2 117.0 116.3 119.1 123.8 123.9 124.3 121.6 119.6 122.6 125.9 124.4

30 Thoothukudi 114.5 114.0 114.0 113.4 116.0 115.9 118.0 117.7 115.8 119.1 119.4 121.0

31 Tirunelveli 117.0 116.4 116.7 120.1 120.2 120.4 122.7 121.0 120.4 124.2 124.8 123.1

32 Kanniyakumari 113.2 112.8 113.2 114.1 115.6 117.2 117.8 117.4 117.0 117.4 119.3 120.1

Tamilnadu 115.4 115.3 114.9 115.3 116.0 117.3 119.9 118.8 117.1 118.2 119.3 119.4

Source: Compiled and Released by DES , Chennai.

Base Year:2019-2020=100

TamilNadu Districtwise  Consumer  Price Index (Urban)-Jan 2023 to Dec 2023



Base Year:2019-2020=100

S.no
Name of the 

District
Jan'23 Feb'23 Mar'23 Apr'23 May'23 Jun'23 Jul'23 Aug'23 Sep'23 Oct'23 Nov'23 Dec'23

1 Thiruvallur 115.3 115.6 115.5 115.8 116.9 117.8 120.2 119.9 117.8 119.3 120.9 120.2

2 Chennai 113.7 113.4 112.5 113.1 113.2 114.4 117.4 116.3 114.1 114.8 115.7 116.4

3 Kancheepuram 114.3 113.3 112.3 112.1 112.9 115.5 119.8 117.8 116.1 116.9 117.8 118.1

4 Vellore 119.0 118.4 117.9 117.9 118.5 120.7 123.4 121.6 119.9 120.7 122.7 123.1

5 Dharmapuri 117.0 116.9 116.7 116.9 117.8 119.5 123.0 121.0 119.1 120.2 122.6 122.3

6 Krishnagiri 116.7 116.1 116.0 116.2 116.8 118.8 121.8 120.2 119.1 119.6 121.2 121.7

7 Tiruvannamalai 116.7 116.1 115.8 115.9 116.9 119.8 122.4 120.5 118.5 119.4 120.4 120.5

8 Villupuram 114.9 114.8 114.2 114.7 115.2 118.1 120.9 119.5 117.4 118.5 119.0 119.2

9 Salem 117.0 116.8 116.6 117.8 118.0 120.8 123.4 121.2 119.4 120.4 121.9 122.2

10 Namakkal 118.6 118.3 117.8 119.0 119.2 121.1 125.4 123.5 120.6 122.1 123.3 122.4

11 Erode 115.8 115.6 115.4 115.2 116.3 119.1 120.9 120.5 118.0 118.4 120.2 120.8

12 The Nilgiris 117.3 117.3 117.3 119.1 118.9 120.4 125.5 123.8 121.2 123.0 124.0 123.4

13 Coimbatore 116.5 116.4 115.7 115.2 116.7 117.4 120.5 119.3 117.7 118.0 119.6 119.7

14 Tiruppur 118.1 119.0 118.9 117.5 118.4 119.7 123.4 122.2 121.1 121.2 122.1 122.1

15 Dindugul 117.6 115.9 115.8 116.0 116.6 121.1 124.0 122.1 119.9 120.7 122.0 124.3

16 Karur 116.1 116.5 115.5 115.8 116.7 118.9 122.2 120.1 118.1 119.2 120.4 120.9

17 Trichy 116.7 117.1 117.3 116.8 118.5 119.8 122.1 122.1 119.4 120.7 123.5 122.9

18 Perambalur 116.7 118.1 117.6 117.8 118.6 120.3 123.8 123.1 122.1 122.7 124.0 125.0

19 Ariyalur 115.3 115.3 115.3 115.7 116.5 119.0 122.5 119.3 117.7 118.5 119.5 119.6

20 Cuddalore 116.1 115.5 115.2 115.0 115.6 116.9 120.8 119.5 117.8 118.5 119.6 119.6

21 Nagapattinam 116.5 116.9 116.2 116.7 117.2 119.3 122.2 120.4 118.3 119.5 120.7 121.3

22 Thiruvarur 117.2 116.8 116.7 116.4 116.2 117.9 121.2 120.4 119.4 120.1 121.5 121.7

23 Thanjavur 115.7 115.8 115.6 115.9 116.0 117.8 120.5 119.7 118.5 120.1 120.8 121.4

24 Pudukkottai 117.0 116.4 116.4 117.5 117.5 119.0 120.9 120.1 118.2 119.8 120.8 121.2

25 Sivagangai 116.4 116.3 115.8 116.3 116.9 118.8 120.5 120.3 118.5 119.2 120.3 121.0

26 Madurai 116.6 116.4 116.4 117.5 117.7 118.9 120.8 119.8 117.9 119.1 119.9 120.2

27 Theni 118.4 118.5 119.0 118.8 119.5 121.8 124.4 122.9 120.8 121.3 121.7 121.9

28 Virudhunagar 118.1 117.6 117.0 117.8 117.7 119.6 122.8 121.5 120.0 121.3 122.2 122.4

29 Ramanathapuram 116.4 116.2 115.7 117.9 121.3 122.5 123.9 121.0 118.9 120.7 123.5 122.9

30 Thoothukudi 115.7 115.2 115.1 115.0 116.6 118.2 119.5 119.7 118.2 120.7 121.6 123.5

31 Tirunelveli 117.7 117.1 117.2 119.2 119.6 120.9 123.2 121.9 120.9 123.5 124.6 123.9

32 Kanniyakumari 113.5 113.2 113.1 113.9 115.3 117.2 118.1 117.9 117.3 118.3 120.1 120.4

Tamilnadu 116.3 116.0 115.6 115.9 116.6 118.4 121.3 120.0 118.2 119.2 120.5 120.7

Source: Compiled and Released by DES , Chennai.

TamilNadu Districtwise  Consumer  Price Index (Combined)-Jan 2023 to Dec 2023



S.no
Name of the 

District
Jan'24 Feb'24 Mar'24 Apr'24 May'24 Jun'24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec'24

1 Thiruvallur 125.1 125.8 124.1 124.8 127.5 129.6 130.2 129.5 129.7 131.3 130.9 130.9

2 Chennai - - - - - - - - - - - -

3 Kancheepuram 117.7 118.1 119.1 119.1 120.7 123.0 123.0 122.6 123.5 125.4 125.3 125.5

4 Vellore 124.1 123.9 122.8 123.7 124.5 127.4 128.7 129.8 130.4 132.0 132.0 133.0

5 Dharmapuri 122.6 123.5 123.2 124.0 125.4 127.6 127.7 126.1 126.4 127.8 128.3 129.0

6 Krishnagiri 122.6 123.0 122.2 122.6 123.4 126.3 127.3 125.3 126.4 128.7 128.8 129.8

7 Tiruvannamalai 120.7 121.5 120.9 121.8 123.2 125.8 126.2 124.6 125.2 127.0 127.0 128.0

8 Villupuram 122.3 122.9 122.4 123.6 126.4 128.2 128.9 127.9 128.7 130.4 130.4 130.4

9 Salem 123.0 124.2 124.2 125.2 125.7 128.1 129.1 128.1 128.6 130.7 130.6 130.4

10 Namakkal 124.1 124.2 124.2 124.5 127.3 128.6 129.1 128.7 129.1 131.5 131.5 131.7

11 Erode 120.0 120.7 120.8 121.5 122.4 124.1 124.3 125.0 126.9 128.8 129.6 130.0

12 The Nilgiris 125.8 125.0 123.2 125.2 126.5 130.1 130.8 128.6 129.2 131.9 131.3 131.5

13 Coimbatore 120.5 120.7 119.3 121.3 124.2 125.9 127.3 124.8 125.8 127.1 127.8 128.9

14 Tiruppur 122.6 123.6 122.1 123.0 124.4 127.3 129.2 127.8 127.9 130.4 130.4 132.1

15 Dindugul 124.9 124.1 122.6 123.7 126.0 127.5 129.8 127.2 127.8 129.5 129.5 130.5

16 Karur 125.6 122.9 121.8 122.5 125.6 128.9 128.2 126.6 127.8 129.8 130.5 130.0

17 Trichy 123.7 124.3 123.8 124.1 125.0 127.0 127.9 127.1 128.2 129.3 128.8 129.5

18 Perambalur 126.1 126.6 125.2 126.8 130.1 132.1 132.7 131.2 132.4 134.2 134.2 135.5

19 Ariyalur 122.2 123.2 122.7 122.9 125.2 126.8 127.4 125.8 126.6 129.1 129.1 129.1

20 Cuddalore 122.8 123.4 122.0 122.0 123.1 124.5 125.5 124.9 125.2 127.6 127.9 129.1

21 Nagapattinam 123.0 123.3 123.2 123.9 125.5 127.8 128.3 126.6 129.9 131.5 131.4 132.3

22 Thiruvarur 125.1 124.1 125.3 126.8 129.1 130.9 131.6 129.8 131.3 133.9 133.9 135.1

23 Thanjavur 125.4 125.7 125.0 125.7 126.4 128.3 130.2 129.2 129.4 131.1 131.0 131.3

24 Pudukkottai 125.0 125.4 124.7 126.4 127.8 131.2 131.4 131.0 131.0 132.5 133.6 134.7

25 Sivagangai 122.5 121.8 120.7 122.1 123.7 124.8 125.3 123.4 125.1 127.1 127.4 127.7

26 Madurai 121.4 122.0 121.7 122.5 123.3 125.2 125.7 123.7 124.7 126.7 126.5 126.5

27 Theni 124.0 123.6 123.7 124.4 127.0 128.9 130.2 129.1 130.3 131.2 131.2 131.8

28 Virudhunagar 125.6 126.7 126.0 126.2 126.5 127.7 127.8 128.1 128.7 130.5 130.7 130.8

29 Ramanathapuram 120.3 120.4 120.3 122.4 125.2 127.2 127.2 123.9 124.8 127.9 126.9 126.7

30 Thoothukudi 126.1 125.7 125.3 126.1 127.6 128.6 128.6 127.0 128.8 130.2 130.3 130.2

31 Tirunelveli 126.0 125.8 125.5 126.4 128.0 130.3 131.5 128.9 130.7 132.8 133.4 134.9

32 Kanniyakumari 121.7 122.0 122.1 122.5 124.1 124.4 124.5 123.5 124.7 127.4 127.4 127.7

Tamilnadu 123.1 123.4 122.9 123.7 125.2 127.3 128.1 126.9 127.8 129.7 129.8 130.4

Source: Compiled and Released by DES , Chennai.

Base Year:2019-2020=100

TamilNadu Districtwise  Consumer  Price Index (Rural)-Jan 2024 to Dec 2024



S.no
Name of the 

District
Jan'24 Feb'24 Mar'24 Apr'24 May'24 Jun'24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec'24

1 Thiruvallur 117.4 119.8 118.7 119.9 122.8 122.8 122.3 123.1 122.8 125.3 126.1 124.5

2 Chennai 116.9 116.7 115.7 117.2 119.1 119.7 120.5 119.1 119.1 121.7 121.7 122.4

3 Kancheepuram 119.0 118.1 118.3 118.4 119.6 121.5 123.0 121.1 122.1 124.6 123.9 123.6

4 Vellore 122.0 121.7 121.5 122.3 123.0 125.9 127.7 128.2 127.4 129.4 130.2 130.9

5 Dharmapuri 120.0 120.2 119.7 121.5 124.0 124.8 124.5 122.9 123.3 125.3 126.7 127.1

6 Krishnagiri 120.2 119.2 118.9 119.6 120.3 120.6 122.0 120.7 121.7 123.0 123.2 123.8

7 Tiruvannamalai 121.1 120.8 120.9 121.9 122.8 125.7 126.3 124.8 125.7 127.3 126.4 127.9

8 Villupuram 116.9 118.0 118.0 118.0 119.0 120.8 120.3 119.5 120.8 121.4 121.3 121.9

9 Salem 119.7 120.0 121.9 123.3 123.9 126.3 126.7 123.8 125.9 127.9 127.9 128.1

10 Namakkal 122.4 122.7 121.1 124.0 126.7 127.0 127.1 126.1 126.1 130.0 129.2 128.3

11 Erode 120.3 120.2 119.0 120.2 120.9 124.8 123.8 123.4 124.3 127.0 126.8 128.8

12 The Nilgiris 123.0 123.7 125.1 127.8 128.7 131.9 130.7 129.7 130.4 135.1 132.8 133.1

13 Coimbatore 118.2 119.9 118.0 118.3 121.1 122.4 122.2 122.7 121.3 122.0 123.4 124.3

14 Tiruppur 120.6 121.2 121.7 122.3 123.6 125.3 124.8 124.7 126.0 126.5 127.5 128.2

15 Dindugul 123.4 122.4 121.6 120.9 122.9 127.0 127.2 125.7 126.0 126.1 126.1 129.5

16 Karur 120.0 121.5 119.8 122.3 124.3 124.7 124.9 125.2 124.9 126.5 126.8 128.3

17 Trichy 121.5 122.4 120.4 123.2 126.0 126.0 126.0 125.2 124.0 128.1 130.1 128.8

18 Perambalur 121.8 125.5 123.8 126.2 128.6 131.4 129.2 129.0 128.1 132.0 131.1 132.9

19 Ariyalur 118.5 119.5 119.1 121.7 122.7 123.1 123.7 123.8 124.4 127.0 126.7 125.6

20 Cuddalore 118.8 117.9 116.9 117.6 118.5 119.1 120.9 118.6 119.5 122.4 122.8 123.0

21 Nagapattinam 121.7 121.0 123.0 120.8 123.0 125.4 127.3 125.8 128.6 127.9 127.4 128.4

22 Thiruvarur 119.0 119.7 121.4 121.6 122.9 124.2 124.5 123.9 125.6 127.5 127.5 127.6

23 Thanjavur 120.7 120.2 120.0 122.5 122.7 124.2 124.4 125.0 124.3 127.3 127.0 127.0

24 Pudukkottai 120.9 120.2 118.2 120.5 121.5 123.0 124.9 123.5 123.6 127.6 127.3 127.7

25 Sivagangai 118.3 119.4 119.4 121.2 122.9 125.3 122.6 122.5 124.3 126.0 126.3 127.4

26 Madurai 120.1 120.7 119.1 121.9 121.7 123.3 123.8 123.2 122.6 125.9 126.4 126.0

27 Theni 119.5 120.9 123.7 122.8 123.0 125.4 125.3 124.1 126.9 126.4 126.4 128.7

28 Virudhunagar 122.3 124.2 121.2 123.2 124.0 124.8 125.0 124.8 124.5 126.1 127.1 126.4

29 Ramanathapuram 122.7 121.3 121.7 124.9 128.5 130.6 128.5 124.9 125.7 129.8 131.8 130.2

30 Thoothukudi 120.5 120.3 121.7 123.5 123.1 123.2 124.5 125.6 126.6 128.5 127.9 127.3

31 Tirunelveli 123.7 124.0 123.2 126.6 127.6 128.8 129.8 127.8 128.7 133.1 133.1 132.6

32 Kanniyakumari 120.6 120.4 122.1 123.1 124.7 125.2 125.8 125.0 125.9 127.0 127.5 128.0

Tamilnadu 119.5 119.8 119.2 120.5 122.0 123.3 123.8 123.0 123.1 125.4 125.6 125.8

Source: Compiled and Released by DES , Chennai.

TamilNadu Districtwise  Consumer  Price Index (Urban)-Jan 2024 to Dec 2024

Base Year:2019-2020=100



S.no
Name of the 

District
Jan'24 Feb'24 Mar'24 Apr'24 May'24 Jun'24 Jul-24 Aug-24 Sep-24 Oct-24 Nov-24 Dec'24

1 Thiruvallur 120.0 121.8 120.4 121.5 124.3 125.1 125.0 125.2 125.1 127.3 127.7 126.6

2 Chennai 116.9 116.7 115.7 117.2 119.1 119.7 120.5 119.1 119.1 121.7 121.7 122.4

3 Kancheepuram 118.6 118.2 118.6 118.7 120.2 122.2 123.1 121.8 122.7 125.0 124.5 124.4

4 Vellore 122.9 122.7 122.1 123.0 123.7 126.6 128.2 128.9 128.8 130.6 131.0 131.9

5 Dharmapuri 121.2 121.7 121.3 122.7 124.7 126.1 126.0 124.4 124.7 126.5 127.4 127.9

6 Krishnagiri 121.1 120.6 120.0 120.6 121.4 122.4 123.7 122.2 123.3 124.9 125.1 125.8

7 Tiruvannamalai 120.9 121.4 120.8 121.9 123.1 125.8 126.4 124.8 125.4 127.2 126.9 128.0

8 Villupuram 119.0 120.0 119.7 120.1 121.7 123.5 123.4 122.6 123.7 124.8 124.7 125.1

9 Salem 121.1 121.8 122.9 124.1 124.7 127.1 127.7 125.7 127.0 129.1 129.1 129.1

10 Namakkal 123.0 123.2 122.3 124.1 126.9 127.7 128.0 127.1 127.4 130.5 130.1 129.8

11 Erode 120.1 120.3 119.7 120.6 121.4 124.4 123.9 123.9 125.3 127.5 127.8 129.1

12 The Nilgiris 123.9 124.0 124.2 126.6 127.7 131.0 130.5 129.0 129.7 133.6 132.0 132.3

13 Coimbatore 119.2 120.3 118.6 119.5 122.3 123.8 124.0 123.4 122.8 123.8 124.9 125.9

14 Tiruppur 121.6 122.2 122.0 122.8 124.1 126.2 126.4 125.9 126.8 128.0 128.7 129.7

15 Dindugul 124.1 123.2 122.2 122.2 124.3 127.3 128.4 126.5 126.9 127.7 127.7 130.0

16 Karur 121.9 121.9 120.4 122.1 124.5 125.9 125.8 125.4 125.6 127.4 127.8 128.6

17 Trichy 122.4 123.2 121.8 123.5 125.7 126.5 126.9 126.1 125.6 128.6 129.7 129.2

18 Perambalur 123.6 125.9 124.4 126.4 129.1 131.6 130.9 130.2 130.2 133.2 132.6 134.2

19 Ariyalur 119.6 120.6 120.2 121.9 123.3 124.3 124.9 124.4 125.0 127.6 127.2 126.5

20 Cuddalore 120.5 120.2 119.1 119.4 120.5 121.4 122.8 121.3 122.0 124.6 125.0 125.7

21 Nagapattinam 122.1 121.8 123.0 121.9 124.0 126.3 127.7 126.0 128.9 129.2 128.8 129.8

22 Thiruvarur 121.7 121.7 123.2 124.0 125.7 127.2 127.7 126.6 128.2 130.4 130.4 131.1

23 Thanjavur 122.5 122.3 121.9 123.7 124.2 125.9 126.7 126.6 126.3 128.8 128.6 128.7

24 Pudukkottai 122.6 122.4 120.9 123.0 124.2 126.3 127.5 126.6 126.7 129.5 129.8 130.4

25 Sivagangai 120.1 120.5 120.2 121.9 123.4 125.4 124.0 123.1 124.8 126.5 127.0 127.8

26 Madurai 120.5 121.1 120.1 122.0 122.2 124.0 124.4 123.4 123.5 126.1 126.3 126.1

27 Theni 121.5 122.2 123.7 123.5 124.8 127.0 127.5 126.3 128.4 128.5 128.5 129.9

28 Virudhunagar 123.7 125.3 123.2 124.4 125.0 126.1 126.3 126.1 126.3 128.0 128.7 128.3

29 Ramanathapuram 121.9 121.1 121.3 124.0 127.2 129.4 128.2 124.7 125.5 129.2 130.0 129.0

30 Thoothukudi 123.3 123.1 123.5 124.9 125.5 125.9 126.5 126.4 127.7 129.4 129.3 128.9

31 Tirunelveli 124.6 124.8 124.2 126.5 127.8 129.5 130.5 128.3 129.6 133.0 133.3 133.6

32 Kanniyakumari 120.8 120.8 121.8 122.7 124.3 124.7 125.1 124.2 125.3 127.0 127.2 127.6

Tamilnadu 120.8 121.2 120.6 121.7 123.2 124.9 125.4 124.5 125.0 127.1 127.2 127.6

Source: Compiled and Released by DES , Chennai.

TamilNadu Districtwise  Consumer  Price Index (Combined)-Jan 2024 to Dec 2024

Base Year:2019-2020=100



S.no Name of the 
District Jan'25 Feb'25 Mar'25 Apr'25 May'25 Jun'25

1 Thiruvallur 129.4 127.3 126.1 126.4 127.5 128.0
2 Chennai - - - - - -
3 Kancheepuram 124.5 122.1 120.4 121.0 122.0 123.2
4 Vellore 132.1 130.8 129.2 129.5 129.5 130.1
5 Dharmapuri 128.0 126.4 124.4 124.8 125.3 127.0
6 Krishnagiri 128.9 128.2 126.9 127.0 127.6 128.1
7 Tiruvannamalai 128.0 126.0 123.7 124.1 125.1 125.8
8 Villupuram 129.9 128.0 126.9 127.0 128.4 130.4
9 Salem 130.0 127.3 126.1 126.2 126.2 127.8

10 Namakkal 131.0 130.0 128.5 128.2 128.3 128.5
11 Erode 129.2 128.2 127.2 127.5 127.6 128.8
12 The Nilgiris 130.7 130.0 129.1 128.9 130.1 130.7
13 Coimbatore 127.6 126.3 125.1 124.7 125.9 126.6
14 Tiruppur 131.4 129.6 128.8 129.1 129.1 131.8
15 Dindugul 129.5 128.5 127.2 126.3 127.1 127.9
16 Karur 129.9 127.5 126.0 125.5 126.7 128.8
17 Trichy 128.5 127.7 126.0 126.5 126.3 127.3
18 Perambalur 134.4 132.1 131.2 131.3 131.5 131.9
19 Ariyalur 126.7 125.6 124.3 124.2 123.8 124.7
20 Cuddalore 129.0 127.9 126.7 127.4 127.4 128.2
21 Nagapattinam 131.0 130.1 129.4 129.4 129.8 131.4
22 Thiruvarur 135.1 134.3 132.0 132.3 134.1 134.6
23 Thanjavur 131.0 130.0 128.8 129.0 129.2 130.5
24 Pudukkottai 133.6 132.8 130.7 131.4 132.4 134.4
25 Sivagangai 126.0 124.6 123.0 123.9 123.7 123.8
26 Madurai 126.5 125.1 123.4 123.3 124.3 125.2
27 Theni 130.4 129.6 128.7 128.9 128.6 128.6
28 Virudhunagar 130.8 129.7 129.3 129.6 128.8 129.9
29 Ramanathapuram 125.8 124.7 123.9 124.4 126.0 126.8
30 Thoothukudi 130.5 130.4 128.4 129.1 130.6 131.2
31 Tirunelveli 135.0 134.6 132.7 132.9 133.8 134.8
32 Kanniyakumari 126.7 126.7 126.9 127.7 128.3 128.6

Tamilnadu 129.6 128.3 126.9 127.1 127.7 128.7
Source: Compiled and Released by DES , Chennai.

Base Year:2019-2020=100

TamilNadu Districtwise  Consumer  Price Index (Rural)



S.no Name of the 
District Jan'25 Feb'25 Mar'25 Apr'25 May'25 Jun'25

1 Thiruvallur 123.2 123.6 121.9 123.0 124.2 123.2
2 Chennai 121.8 120.1 119.2 120.8 121.2 121.7
3 Kancheepuram 124.5 121.9 121.9 122.7 122.4 123.0
4 Vellore 129.7 129.5 127.4 128.4 129.2 130.5
5 Dharmapuri 126.4 124.5 122.5 123.6 125.7 125.7
6 Krishnagiri 123.6 122.9 122.7 123.6 123.8 124.4
7 Tiruvannamalai 127.1 124.3 122.8 122.3 123.1 124.5
8 Villupuram 120.0 120.6 118.9 119.8 121.2 122.0
9 Salem 126.9 125.4 124.8 126.5 125.1 125.7

10 Namakkal 127.4 126.4 124.8 126.8 126.2 125.3
11 Erode 127.5 125.9 124.2 126.9 125.2 128.3
12 The Nilgiris 130.4 130.4 129.8 132.7 132.9 133.0
13 Coimbatore 123.3 124.2 122.0 121.9 123.7 124.7
14 Tiruppur 128.3 128.0 127.4 127.3 127.3 128.1
15 Dindugul 128.5 125.5 124.7 124.0 124.2 127.4
16 Karur 127.4 128.8 128.0 128.6 129.3 131.3
17 Trichy 127.9 127.3 124.2 127.0 128.8 128.0
18 Perambalur 130.1 129.5 128.3 131.9 131.3 131.2
19 Ariyalur 125.6 124.9 122.2 124.1 124.4 125.9
20 Cuddalore 124.5 123.1 121.6 122.4 123.2 122.8
21 Nagapattinam 129.6 127.9 128.0 125.1 125.3 126.3
22 Thiruvarur 127.5 126.2 125.6 125.3 127.1 125.3
23 Thanjavur 126.3 125.4 123.4 125.4 126.2 125.7
24 Pudukkottai 128.2 125.5 123.5 125.0 124.3 125.8
25 Sivagangai 124.8 125.2 124.5 127.3 126.1 127.1
26 Madurai 124.7 124.2 123.0 125.0 126.4 126.3
27 Theni 127.3 126.9 126.3 126.2 126.5 127.9
28 Virudhunagar 127.1 126.1 124.2 125.7 126.4 126.4
29 Ramanathapuram 128.4 127.0 126.7 128.1 131.1 129.8
30 Thoothukudi 127.7 128.2 127.5 128.4 127.8 128.8
31 Tirunelveli 132.6 131.6 131.1 133.5 133.6 133.7
32 Kanniyakumari 128.1 129.4 129.6 129.6 131.1 132.2

Tamilnadu 125.3 124.5 123.3 124.4 124.9 125.4
Source: Compiled and Released by DES , Chennai.

Base Year:2019-2020=100
TamilNadu Districtwise  Consumer  Price Index (Urban)



S.no Name of the 
District Jan'25 Feb'25 Mar'25 Apr'25 May'25 Jun'25

1 Thiruvallur 125.3 124.8 123.3 124.1 125.2 124.9
2 Chennai 121.8 120.1 119.2 120.8 121.2 121.7
3 Kancheepuram 124.6 122.1 121.5 122.2 122.4 123.2
4 Vellore 130.7 130.1 128.3 128.9 129.5 130.4
5 Dharmapuri 127.2 125.4 123.5 124.2 125.6 126.4
6 Krishnagiri 125.4 124.7 124.2 124.8 125.1 125.6
7 Tiruvannamalai 127.8 125.5 123.5 123.6 124.6 125.6
8 Villupuram 123.7 123.3 121.8 122.4 123.7 124.9
9 Salem 128.2 126.2 125.3 126.4 125.6 126.6

10 Namakkal 128.9 127.9 126.3 127.3 127.0 126.7
11 Erode 128.0 126.7 125.2 126.9 126.0 128.2
12 The Nilgiris 130.3 130.1 129.3 131.1 131.6 131.9
13 Coimbatore 124.9 124.9 123.1 122.9 124.5 125.5
14 Tiruppur 129.5 128.7 128.0 128.1 128.4 129.5
15 Dindugul 129.0 126.8 125.8 125.0 125.5 127.7
16 Karur 127.9 127.8 126.7 126.8 127.5 129.6
17 Trichy 128.2 127.5 124.9 126.7 127.7 127.7
18 Perambalur 132.2 130.9 129.7 131.8 131.6 131.7
19 Ariyalur 125.8 124.9 122.5 123.7 123.8 125.0
20 Cuddalore 126.5 125.2 123.8 124.5 125.1 125.1
21 Nagapattinam 130.0 128.6 128.3 126.5 126.8 128.1
22 Thiruvarur 131.0 129.8 128.5 128.4 130.2 129.3
23 Thanjavur 128.1 127.2 125.5 126.8 127.3 127.5
24 Pudukkottai 130.3 128.4 126.3 127.4 127.5 129.0
25 Sivagangai 125.4 125.1 123.9 125.9 125.2 126.0
26 Madurai 125.3 124.4 123.1 124.2 125.4 125.7
27 Theni 128.6 128.0 127.2 127.3 127.4 128.2
28 Virudhunagar 128.6 127.6 126.3 127.3 127.4 127.8
29 Ramanathapuram 127.5 126.2 125.8 126.8 129.2 128.8
30 Thoothukudi 129.2 129.3 128.1 128.8 129.3 130.0
31 Tirunelveli 133.7 132.8 131.7 133.1 133.6 134.1
32 Kanniyakumari 127.3 128.1 128.3 128.6 129.8 130.5

Tamilnadu 127.0 125.9 124.6 125.4 125.9 126.7
Source: Compiled and Released by DES , Chennai.

Base Year:2019-2020=100
TamilNadu Districtwise  Consumer  Price Index (Combined)
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